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The press about DTH/MVNO market

The press about Cyfrowy Polsat

in Poland

Dziennik Gazeta Prawna: Fast Internet in the 1st quarter 30.11  Gazeta Wyborcza: Operators are tempting with ultrafast mobile

Internet
Cyfrowy Polsat sustains its declaration of starting in the first
quarter of 2011 of the Internet in Long Term Evolution (LTE) From the beginning of 2011, Polkomtel and Cyfrowy Polsat will offer
technology. Initially Cyfrowy Polsat will offer modem fast mobile Internet in LTE technology. Poles will gain the access to
providing with the speed of up to 73 Mb/s for download and revolutionary telecommunication services. LTE is the first technology
up to 25 Mb/sec. for data sending. Ultimately it is supposed to being used for delivering really fast mobile Internet. Previous
be up to 100 Mb/sec. and up to 50 Mb/sec, respectively. technologies were only half measures — convinces Tomasz Kulisiewicz,

Chief Analyst of Audytel, advisory company .
Parkiet: Plus, Polsat i Play are leasing the band

Cyfrowy Polsat will launch fast Internet in LTE technology
(successor of UMTS ) in order to offer it in the first quarter of
2011 - Company informed yesterday. From 1 December it will
be collecting the applications of 10 ths. persons who want to
take part in tests of this service.

SatKurier: Platforms enter triple play, 4G Internet 1.12

In the past the main business of digital platforms was sale of
television packages. Now the proportions are changed and
platforms offers telecommunications services. The first to
offer mobile telephony and access to radio Internet was
Cyfrowy Polsat.
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29-11-2010

30-11-2010

01-12-2010

02-12-2010

03-12-2010

Investors' calendar

Maximum
price
(PLN)

15.23

15.20

15.44

15.70

15.66

Minimum
price
(PLN)

14.75

14.83

15.29

15.24

15.35

Closing

price
(PLN)

15.19

15.20

15.41

15.35

15.65

0.60%

0.07%

1.38%

-0.39%

1.95%

Volume
(PLN ths.)

3437

19 387

5577

19 169

15957
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6832

44388

41.93%

1-0.5%

-2.9%

17 December 2010

Extraordinary Shareholders Meeting of Cyfrowy Polsat S.A.



