



# **Cyfrowy Polsat Newsletter**

29 November – 5 December 2010

### **Cyfrowy Polsat Newsletter**

## 29 November-5 December 2010



The press about Cyfrowy Polsat	Date	The press about DTH/MVNO market in Poland
Cyfrowy Polsat sustains its declaration of starting in the first quarter of 2011 of the Internet in Long Term Evolution (LTE) technology. Initially Cyfrowy Polsat will offer modem providing with the speed of up to 73 Mb/s for download and up to 25 Mb/sec. for data sending. Ultimately it is supposed to be up to 100 Mb/sec. and up to 50 Mb/sec, respectively.  Parkiet: Plus, Polsat i Play are leasing the band  Cyfrowy Polsat will launch fast Internet in LTE technology (successor of UMTS) in order to offer it in the first quarter of 2011 - Company informed yesterday. From 1 December it will be collecting the applications of 10 ths. persons who want to take part in tests of this service.	30.11	Gazeta Wyborcza: Operators are tempting with ultrafast mobile Internet  From the beginning of 2011, Polkomtel and Cyfrowy Polsat will offer fast mobile Internet in LTE technology. Poles will gain the access to revolutionary telecommunication services. LTE is the first technology being used for delivering really fast mobile Internet. Previous technologies were only half measures – convinces Tomasz Kulisiewicz, Chief Analyst of Audytel, advisory company.
SatKurier: Platforms enter triple play, 4G Internet  In the past the main business of digital platforms was sale of television packages. Now the proportions are changed and platforms offers telecommunications services. The first to offer mobile telephony and access to radio Internet was Cyfrowy Polsat.	1.12	

#### **Cyfrowy Polsat Newsletter**

## 29 November-5 December 2010



#### Cyfrowy Polsat shares

						CPS – 10 Dni vs WIG20		7 Gru 20	10 16:23	CET			(C)Stooq	
Date	Maximum price (PLN)	Minimum price (PLN)	Closing price (PLN)	Change (%)	Volume (PLN ths.)							N	V Y	6.83%
										Λ _			/ ` `	
29-11-2010	15.23	14.75	15.19	0.60%	3 437	_					-pal	~~	_	1.93%
30-11-2010	15.20	14.83	15.20	0.07%	19 387	Down Man				<i>y</i> - w	M .			
01-12-2010	15.44	15.29	15.41	1.38%	5 577	A			J					-0.5%
02-12-2010	15.70	15.24	15.35	-0.39%	19 169			1						
03-12-2010	15.66	15.35	15.65	1.95%	15 957	24Li 25Li	26Li 29Li	30Li	1Gr	2Gr	3Gr	6Gr	7Gr	-2.9%
01-12-2010	15.44 15.70	15.29 15.24	15.41 15.35	1.38%	5 577 19 169	24Li 25Li http://stooq.com	26Li 29Li		1Gr ziom 0%	2Gr	36r		7Gr al 20 Min.	-0.

#### Investors' calendar

		17 December 2010	Extraordinary Shareholders Meeting of Cyfrowy Polsat S.A.
--	--	------------------	---